504274008 03/15/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4320690

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JERROLD E RADWAY	01/30/2017
JAMES SMITH	02/01/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENERCHEM INCORPORATED
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 43422
City:	CINCINNATI
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	45243

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15368596

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)489-6030

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 513-469-0470
Email: amangels@fuse.net
Correspondent Name: ALFRED J MANGELS
Address Line 1: 4729 CORNELL ROAD
Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45241

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2016BR2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALFRED J. MANGELS
SIGNATURE:	/Alfred J. Mangels/
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=2016Br2Assignment#page1.tif source=2016Br2Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504274008 REEL: 041586 FRAME: 0803

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, JERROLD E. RADWAY, a citizen of the United States of America and a resident of Acworth, Georgia, whose post office address is 1882 Manor View Cir., NW #3, Acworth, Georgia 30101; and JAMES SMITH, a citizen of the United States of America and a resident of Fort Wayne, Indiana, whose post office address is \$416 Hartford Drive, Fort Wayne, Indiana 46835; have invented certain improvements entitled CONTROL OF COMBUSTION SYSTEMS EMISSIONS, set forth in an application for United States Patent, Serial No. 15/368,596, filed on December 3, 2016; and

WHEREAS, ENERCHEM INCORPORATED, a corporation of Ohio, having as its mailing address P.O. Box 43422, Cincinnati, OH 45243, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention disclosed in said application for the territory of the United States of America, and in and to all United States Patents issued or to be issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents we do sell, assign, and transfer unto ENERCHEM INCORPORATED our entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention disclosed in said application for the territory of the United States of America, and in and to the application for United States Patent therefor, and in and to all United States Patents issued or to be issued thereon, and in and to all reissues, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof; and for the consideration aforesaid we agree to execute any and all papers necessary to vest in and to secure to ENERCHEM INCORPORATED the full and exclusive rights to the invention aforesaid in the United States of America; and we do hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all future patents granted on said application or on the subject matter disclosed therein to the above-named assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 300 day of February 2017.

Witnesses:

JERROLD E. RADWAY

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	day of February 2017.
\sim	

JAMES SMITH